approved expenditures and encumbrances made by the Agency under this Agreement. 

Said services shall be performed in a manner satisfactory to HCD. In no event shall the 

total compensation or reimbursement to be paid hereunder exceed the maximum and total 

authorized sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine Dollars 

($35,279) for the period of October 1, 2007 through September 30, 2008. Any funds 

not obligated by the expiration date of this Agreement shall automatically revert to the 

County. 

Further budget changes within the designated contract amount can be approved in